Adding Pre mix for ViscosityAdding Pre mix for Viscosity
LITHOLOGY STRIP LOG
Scale 1:240 (5”=100’) Imperial
LITHOLOGY STRIP LOG
Scale 1:240 (5”=100’) Imperial
Well Name:
Location:
License Number:

 NO, NFO, No fluor NO, NFO, No fluor
 Lt Tan Sucr LS, some foss,NO, NFO, No fluor Lt Tan Sucr LS, some foss,NO, NFO, No fluor
3763 CFS 45” 15/30/45”3763 CFS 45” 15/30/45”
3763 CFS 45” 15/30/45”3763 CFS 45” 15/30/45”
CFS 2994 30/60CFS 2994 30/60
Conn 3698Conn 3698
Vis 29
Wt 9.4
Vis 29
Wt 9.4
Vis 55
Wt 9.1
Vis 55
Wt 9.1
Conn 3667Conn 3667
2945 500 UGK2945 500 UGK
Pump repair   Pump repair
CFS 3428CFS 3428
Repair PumpRepair Pump
Conn 3414Conn 3414
Vis 45
Wt 9.1
Vis 45
Wt 9.1
Conn Conn
 Lt Tan off white LS, Gray shale
white chalk dissolving.  Scct SS
rounded, not well sorted. No vis porosity.
 Lt Tan off white LS, Gray shale
white chalk dissolving.  Scct SS
rounded, not well sorted. No vis porosity.
 Lt Tan off white LS, Fn XtlnFossiliferous Slight odor, some Oolites and oolcasts Occ stain, some glauconite Lt Tan off white LS, Fn XtlnFossiliferous Slight odor, some Oolites and oolcasts Occ stain, some glauconite
Conn 3382Conn 3382
120 UGK120 UGK
Conn 3328Conn 3328
Gas backgrond 100unitsGas backgrond 100units
 Off white LS, Micro XtlnOcc. Tarry stain,  Off white LS, Micro XtlnOcc. Tarry stain,
 Dk Gray some red. Few flakes of chert

CFS 3805 60”CFS 3805 60”
Conn 3825Conn 3825
Conn 3825Conn 3825
Conn 3825Conn 3825
Vis 60 Wt. 9.2Vis 60 Wt. 9.2
Vis 60 Wt. 9.2Vis 60 Wt. 9.2
Vis 60 Wt. 9.2Vis 60 Wt. 9.2
Vis 60 Wt. 9.2Vis 60 Wt. 9.2
Vis 60 Wt. 9.2Vis 60 Wt. 9.2
Conn 3857Conn 3857
Conn 3857Conn 3857
3515 CFS 30” 60”
No show
3515 CFS 30” 60”
No show
100 UGK100 UGK
3729 CFS 15/30/453729 CFS 15/30/45
3795 600 UGK
very narrow.
3795 600 UGK
very narrow.
4110 325 UGK.4110 325 UGK.
Conn 3857Conn 3857
Conn 3857Conn 3857
Conn 3857Conn 3857
WOPWOP

3536 CFS 30” 60” 3536 CFS 30” 60”
 Brown and white LS. Containing some
large fossils. Some fossils contain porosity within
few gas bubbles slight old tarry stain.
Few specks black shale
 Brown and white LS. Containing some
large fossils. Some fossils contain porosity within
few gas bubbles slight old tarry stain.
Few specks black shale
 Black orgianic shale woody large pieces
LS has turned to dark brown in some areas.
 Black orgianic shale woody large pieces
LS has turned to dark brown in some areas.
3774 CFS 15/30/453774 CFS 15/30/45
CFS 3791 15/30/45/60CFS 3791 15/30/45/60
3750  250 UGK3750  250 UGK
 large chunks of black shale. Gold dust in shale. large chunks of black shale. Gold dust in shale.
 Tan LS: mciro xtln few lenticular woody black shales Tan LS: mciro xtln few lenticular woody black shales
 slight gassy odor no show no porosity
some green and black shale still falling in . Heavy shale odor